

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL September 1999 OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 3882	API No. 15 - 15-053-21178-0000
Name: SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.	County:ELLSWORTH
Address: 1670 BROADWAY, SUITE 3300 JUN U 2 2006	
City/State/Zip: DENVER, CO 80202-4838 CONFIDENTIAL	1100 feet from SOUTH Line of Section
Purchaser:	feet from EAST Line of Section
Operator Contact Person:TOM FERTAL	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (303) 831-4673	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: PETROMARK DRILLING	(circle one) NE SE NW SW MMISSION ame: KOZISEK Well #: 1-16
License: 33323 JUN 0 5 2006	Field Name: WILDCAT
Designate Type of Completion: WICHITA, KS	Producing Formation: ON Elevation: Ground: 1897' Kelly Bushing: 1903' Total Porth: 2470' Plus Book Total Porth:
X New Well . Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3479' Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOW Temp Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 451 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☒ No
X Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 6-14-07
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Commingled Docket No	Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
2/20/2006 3/3/2006 3/4/2006 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this information shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover	
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12	2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs at TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Subm	nd geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
. Submitted 4 form with all plagged wells. Submitted	int of 111 lotti with an temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate to	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	the on and gas moostly have been fully complied with and the statements
A NO.	KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature: Nomas Sterlas	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title: SR. GEOLOGIST Date: 6/2/2006	
	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 ND day of	Wireline Log Received
20 <u>06</u>	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Jammy m Godden gy	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires:	
M. Was coulded	7
My Commission Express	
SEPTEMBER 22, 2009	

Operator Name: _	SAMUEL G	ARY JR 8	ASSOC	IATES, IN	C.	Le	ase Name: _	KOZI	SEK		Well #:	1-16
Sec. <u>16</u>	Twp16	S. R	10	🗆 E	ast 🛛 We	st Co	unty:	ELLS	WORTH		_	
INSTRUCTIONS: tool open and close and flow rates if ga Attach final geologi	ed, flowing a s to surface	nd shut-in test, along	pressures,	whether s	hut-in press	sure reached	static level, h	nydrosta	itiç pressur	drill stem tests giving es, bottom hole temp of all Electric Wirelin	oerature, flui	d recovery,
Drill Stem Tests Ta		Ø	Yes	_ N	0	⊠ Log		Formati	ion (Top), [Depth and Datum		☐ Sample
Sample Sent to Ge	ological Sur	vey ⊠	Yes	□ N	0	Name TOPEKA			. •	Top 268	32'	Datum -779'
Cores Taken			Yes	, 🛛 N	0	DOUGLAS	R S -	K	CC	293 296 303	31'	-1029' -1058' -1132'
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		⊠	Yes	□ N	o	BRN LIME LANSING ARBUCKI TD	J, E COA	UN O	CC 2 2006 ENTIA	305 305 337 347	54' '9'	-1151' -1476'
List All E. Logs Rur	DENS	. INDUCTION SITY - NEU C LOG					-0/(iriD[ENTIA	L KANSAS (RECEI	VED ON COMMISSION
		OLOG									JUN 0 5	2006
		·		ING RECO		☐ New or, surface, ir	☑ Use		on. etc.	CON	ISERVATION WICHITA	I DIVISION KS
Purpose of string	Size Hole Drilled	Size C Set (in	asing	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth		Type of Cement		# Sacks Used	Type and	d Percent Ac	Iditives
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5	/8"	28	451'	CLASS A			235	2% GEL & 3% CC		
							10.0.1					
			epth	AD		CEMENTING	/SQUEEZE F					
Purpose: Perforate		Тор	Bottom	ļ	Туре	of Cement		# Sad	cks Used	Type and	d Percent Ad	ditives
Periorate Protect Cas Plug Back 1 Plug Off Zo:	TD T						wards to the					
					Plugs Set/					e, Shot, Cement, Squ	ueeze Recor	
Shots per Foot		Specify For	otage of E	ach interva	al Perforate	<u>a</u>		, (Amou	nt and Kind	d of Material Used)		Depth
								-				,
-												
							<u> </u>					
TUBING RECORD	· · · · · ·	Size	.	Set At	P	acker At	Liner Run		Yes	□ No		
Date of First, Resur	ned Product	ion, SWD o	or Enhr.	Produci	ing Method		Elowing			· 	. Othe	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	on	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mo	of Wa	Flowing ter Bb	ols.	Pumping Ga	Gas Lift		Gravity
Disposition of Gas						METHOD (OF COMPLE	TION		-	P	roduction Interval
	Sold	☐ Us	ed on Leas	se	□ Оре	en Hole	☐ Perf.	□ Di	ually Comp	o. Comming	led	
If vented, subm	m AUU-18.)				☐ Oth	er (Specify)				******		

Allied Cementing Co., Inc P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665

*

INVOICE

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Invoice Number: 100982

Invoice Date: 02/23/06

d Samuel Gary, Jr. & Assoc.

Sold Samuel Gary, Jr. & Assoc. To: % Larson Engineering, Inc.

562 W. Highway #4

Olmitz, KS 67561-8561

JUN 0 2 2006 CONFIDENTIAL RECEIVED
CANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 0 5 2006

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Cust I.D....: Gary

P.O. Number..: Kozisek 1-16

P.O. Date...: 02/23/06

Due Date.: 03/25/06 Terms...: Net 30

Item I.D./Desc.	Qty. Used	•	Unit	Price	Net	TX
Common	235.00		SKS	9.6000	2256.00	Т
Gel	5.00	,	SKS	15.0000	75.00	\mathbf{T}^{\cdot}
Chloride	7.00	· .	SKS .	42.0000	294.00	${f T}$
Handling	247.00		SKS	1.7000	419.90	\mathbf{E}
Mileage	32.00		MILE	17.2900	553.28	E
247 sks @.07 pe Surface)	r sk per mi					
(Surface)	1.00	•	JOB	735.0000	735.00	\mathbf{E}
Extra Footage	151.00	•	PER	0.6000	90.60	E
Mileage pmp trk	32.00		MILE	5.0000	160.00	E
Wood Plug	1.00		EACH	55.0000	55.00	T

All Prices Are Net; Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter. If Account CURRENT take Discount of \$ 46388 ONLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date

Subtotal:
Tax....:
Payments:
Total...:

168.84 0.00 4807.62

4638.78

463.88

4343.74

X THE ECOME EMO ETO

125

7 C. Jan

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

23503

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

JUN 0 2 2006

SERVICE POINT: Send

PRINTED NAME

· ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		•	*.
SEC. TWP. RANGEONFIDEN	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION 9:45 AV	JOB START	JOB FINISH
	8100 pm	- 4	COUNTY .	STATE 1
LEASE KOZISCK WELL# /-// LOCATION PLATE			Ellswo	
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) to Que P' 2	2 east - 4	orth inte		
and the state of t	OWNED	= 1 (1.0.
CONTRACTOR Y stromark, 2	OWNER S	Samuel (ary gr.	r (cs)
TYPE OF JOB Surface Pipe	CEMENT		· /	
HOLE SIZE 10'14 T.D. 106'		nepen 124	- 11/2	
CASING SIZE 35/8 DEPTH 1/5/	39 C	DERED <u>1.30</u> C 4220 94	o come	7 079
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	-0/60	C 40 /2 94	. ,	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH				
TOOL DEPTH	COMMON	23544	@ 0 10	225600
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	POZMIX	337A4P	_ @	
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT		SAL.	@ <u>/Sco</u>	75cc
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. applicy 15"	GEL		@ 42xo	2940
PERFS.	CHLORIDE _	7 12.	@ <u>4_2&C)</u> 	2754
DISPLACEMENT 27 BB/S	ASC			,
EQUIPMENT				
			@	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Jack			_ @	
# 18 HELPER / Necky			_@	
BULK TRUCK				
# 344 DRIVER Brandon	-127		_ @	
BULK TRUCK			_ @	
# DRIVER		0:10701		11/3/30
		24704		417,70
	MILEAGE	247440		555.20
REMARKS:			TOTAL	359818
Then 11 its of used 85/8 csg cement with				
:235 six coment - Displace plug with		SERVI	CE	
270 BB to By probe water -	·			
	DEDTH OF 10	OB 45/1		
	DELIU OLIC			
Concent Did Care - Jug down				7.35.00
Coment Did Circ - Ving down	PUMP TRUCI	CHARGE	@ <i>1</i> 50	735,00
(invent Ded Cire Ving down	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT	CHARGE /S/'		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
/ *	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	CHARGE MAGE <u>/S/</u> *	@_ <i>60</i> @ <i>50</i> 0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
@ 12'00 (MODEN	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT	CHARGE MAGE <u>/S/</u> *	_@ <i>.Sco</i> _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
@ 12'00 (MODEN	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	CHARGE MAGE <u>/S/</u> *	_@_S\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	CHARGE MAGE <u>/S/</u> *	_@ <i>Sc</i> c	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CHARGE TO: Samuel Cary fr. 4 ass.	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	CHARGE MAGE <u>/S/</u> *	@ <i>Sec</i>	90.60 160.00
@ 12'00 (MODEN	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	CHARGE MAGE <u>/S/</u> *	@ <i>Sec</i>	90.60 160.00
CHARGE TO: Samuel Cary fr. 4 ass. STREET	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	CHARGE MAGE <u>/S/</u> *	@ <i>Sec</i>	90.60 160.00
CHARGE TO: Samuel Cary fr. 4 ass.	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	CHARGE TAGE /S/'	@ Sero @ @ TOTAL	90.60 160.00
CHARGE TO: Samuel Cary fr. 4 ass. STREET	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	CHARGE MAGE <u>/S/</u> *	@ Sero @ @ TOTAL	90.60 160.00
CHARGE TO: Samuel Cary fr. 4 ass. STREET	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	CHARGE	© Secondary Seco	90.60 160.00 985.60
CHARGE TO: Samuel Cary fr. 4 ass. STREET	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	CHARGE TAGE /S/'	© See TOTAL TEQUIPMEN © SSEE	90.60 160.00 985.60
CHARGE TO: Samuel Carry fr. 4 ass. STREET	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	CHARGE	© Second Second Protection of Equipmen © Second Protection of Equipmen © Second Protection of Equipmen	90.60 160.00 985.60
CHARGE TO: Samuel Carly fr. 4 as. STREET STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	CHARGE	@ SLYD @ @ TOTAL TEQUIPMEN _ @ SSC22 @ @	90.60 160.00 985.60
CHARGE TO: Samuel Costy fr. 4 ass. STREET STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. Yousare hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	CHARGE	© Second Second Protection of Equipmen © Second Protection of Equipmen © Second Protection of Equipmen	90.60 160.00 985.60
CHARGE TO: Samuel Carly fr. 4 as: STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby, requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	CHARGE	@ SLYD @ @ TOTAL TEQUIPMEN _ @ SSC22 @ @	90.60 160.00 985.60
CHARGE TO: Samuel Costy fr. 4 ass. STREET STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. Yousare hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	CHARGE	© SLYD © TOTAL TEQUIPMEN © SSCCO © © © © © © © © © © © © ©	90.60 160.00 985.60
CHARGE TO: Samuel Carly fr. 4 as: STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby, requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	CHARGE	© SLYD © TOTAL TEQUIPMEN © SSCCO © © © © © © © © © © © © ©	90.60 160.00 985.60
CHARGE TO: Samuel Conty fr. 4 Ass. STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	CHARGE	© SLYD © TOTAL TEQUIPMEN © SSCCO © © © © © © © © © © © © ©	90.60 160.00 985.60
CHARGE TO: Santel Cary fr. 4 Assessment STREET	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	CHARGE	© SLYD © TOTAL TEQUIPMEN © SSCCO © © © © © © © © © © © © ©	90.60 160.00 985.60
CHARGE TO: Samuel Conty fr. 4 Ass. STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby, requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND"	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	CHARGE /S/' FAGE /S/' PLUG & FLOA'	© SLYD © TOTAL TEQUIPMEN © SSCCO © © © © © © © © © © © © ©	90.60 160.00 985.60
CHARGE TO: Samuel Conty fr. 4 Ass. STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby, requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND"	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	CHARGE /S/' FAGE /S/' PLUG & FLOA' CJoool	OSLICO OS	90.60 160.00 985.60
CHARGE TO: Samuel Conty fr. 4 Ass. STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby, requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND"	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	CHARGE /S/' FAGE /S/' PLUG & FLOA'	G SLZO G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	90.60 160.00 985.60
CHARGE TO: Samuel Conty fr. 4 Ass. STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby, requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND"	PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	CHARGE /S/' FAGE /S/' PLUG & FLOA' CJoool	G SLZO G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	90.60 160.00 985.60 55.00

RECEIVED MAR 1 0 2006

INVOICE

Allied Cementing Co., Inc P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665

JUN 0 2 2006 CONFIDENTIAL

Invoice Number: 101144

Invoice Date: 03/07/06

154284

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 0 5 2006

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Sold Samuel Gary, Jr. & Assoc.
To: % Larson Engineering, Inc.

562 W. Highway #4

Olmitz, KS 67561-8561

Cust I.D....: Gary

P.O. Number..: Kozisek 1-16

P.O. Date...: 03/07/06

Due Date.: 04/06/06 Terms...: Net 30

Item I.D./Desc.	Qty. Used	Unit	Price	Net	TX
Common *	108.00	SKS	9.6000	1036.80	Т
Pozmix	72.00	SKS	5.2000	374.40	T
Gel	6.00	SKS	15.0000	90.00	T
Handling	186.00	SKS	1.7000	316.20	E
Mileage	32.00	MILE	13.0200	416.64	E
186 sks @.07 per	sk per mi				
Surface ROTARY PL	06 1.00	JOB	825.0000	825.00	E
Mileage pmp trk	32.00	MILE	5.0000	160.00	E
	the state of the s				

	and the second s		
All Prices Are Net, Payable	e 30 Days Following	Subtotal:	. :
Date of Invoice. 1 1/2% Cha		Tax:	
If Account CURRENT take Dis		Payments:	
ONLY if paid within 30 days	s from Invoice Date	Total:	-

94.57 0.00 3313.61 321.90

3219.04

ATE # JOB

ACCT # 135/60

APPROVED BY

T.C. pro

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 23640

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERV	VICE POINT:	h
TON	JOB START	JOB F
<u> </u>	DOMON.	110
	COUNTY.	STATE

,					
DATE 3-4-06 SEC. TWP.	RANGE 16	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION 5.00AM	JOB START	JOB FINISH
	LOGATION 156 & Li			COUNTY FULLWOODL	STATE
OLD OR NEW Circle one)	LOCATION IOU & W	own ra	Jr, War I	JOHOMON	
Λ ,					·
CONTRACTOR Fitzomore #2		OWNER S	eme		
TYPE OF JOB ROTARY PLUC					,
•	3480'	CEMENT	100	م امل الا	0 11 5
CASING SIZE DEPT		AMOUNT O	RDERED 1801	25 0940 4	blex
TUBING SIZE DEPT				<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DRILL PIPE 4'な" DEPT TOOL DEPT	гн. 3.9.6 0.′		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
	MUM	COMMON_	108 Rel	@ <i>9.60</i>	103680
	E JOINT	POZMIX	72. sil	@ 5 ₀ 20	374.4
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	ž	GEL _	6 set	@ 15.00	90.00
PERFS.		CHLORIDE .		@	
DISPLACEMENT		ASC		@	
EQUIPMENT				@	
	•		KUU	@	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER	<u>a</u> ~		UN 0 2 2006	@	
# 120 HELPER Jan	on D		- TENTIAL		
BULK TRUCK ,		C	ONFIDENTIAL	@ @	
#260 DRIVER Brown	on B			@ .	
BULK TRUCK					
# DRIVER		HANDLING	18604	@ <i>1.7D</i>	31/20
		MILEAGE _	186 kgc		416.64
REMARKS:		•		TOTAL	2234,0
Mixed - 35 Dr @ 3480	,		,		
35 m @ 1300°			SERV	ICE	
35.le 975	,		- le 4 6	·	
35 R @ 470	,	DEPTH OF J			
25 h @ 60'		PUMP TRUC			<u> 825.00</u>
15 Dr. nothol	<u>e</u>	EXTRA FOO		@	1/0
	} 0.	MILEAGE _		_@ <i>Sæ</i>	160.00
	S	MANIFOLD		@ @	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_ @ @	
CHARGE TO: Samuel Henry In	· haringto	**************************************			
C/	* HWORDON			TOTAL	985 m
STREET TO Lapon Enginee	reseg			TOTAL	100,00
CITYSTATE	7. P	•			
	Add A		PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPMEN	Γ
•				,	
				@	
	•			@	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.		77.77		_ @	· ·
You are hereby requested to rent ceme				@	
and furnish cementer and helper to ass		/ 		@	
contractor to do work as is listed. The			ϵ^*		4
done to satisfaction and supervision of	owner agent or			TOTAL	
contractor. I have read & understand t		TAX	•		
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse s	ide.	TAX	٠,		•
		TOTAL CHAI	RGE		
		DISCOUNT -		יונאמ בודי	IN 30 DAYS
		5,000141 -		—— IF PAID	IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE	inblo		n m	22671	•
The state of the s	111/10	/\	J / // DDIAME	11UL LT	
' <i>V</i>	•	1	. PKINI	ED NAME	,

Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc.

1670 Broadway, Suite 3300, Denver, CO 80202 (303) 831-4673

-06/02/07 Co-2-08

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 0 5 2006

CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHTA, KS

June 2, 2006

Mr. Dave Williams
Kansas Corporation Commission
130 South Market, Room – 2078
Wichita, KS 67202



Re: Kozisek 1-16

Ellsworth County, Kansas API# 15-053-21178-0000

Dear Dave,

Attached please find the ACO-1, Well History Description of Well and Lease, along with Form CP-4, Well Plugging Record, DST, Geologist Report, Electric Logs, and all cementing tickets for the subject Well.

We hereby request that this ACO-1, and all data included, be held CONFIDENTIAL.

If there are any questions, or if you need any additional information, please contact me at Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. at the telephone number shown on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Samuel Gary Jr & Associates, Inc..

Thomas G. Fertal Sr. Geologist

Enclosures